

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CRP No.1235 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	25.06.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> At request of learned counsel for both parties, list the matter on 02.07.2026. In the facts and circumstances averred in the petition, there shall be <i>interim</i> stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.67 of 2025 pending on the file of the learned III Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division)-cum-Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Proh. & Excise, Srikakulam till 02.07.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	